RESOLUTION NO. _ 708 -2015

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A FOURTH
AMENDMENT TO THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH AIRBUS DS
COMMUNICATIONS F/K/A CASSIDIAN_ COMMUNICATIONS, INC., FOR THE
PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A 10™ CHANNEL TO THE RADIO SYSTEM AND
A PROTECTIVE FIREWALL SYSTEM, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $236,654.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a Fourth Amendment
to the Purchase Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference, with Airbus DS Communications F/K/A Cassidian Communications, Inc., for
the purchase and installation of a 10th channel to the radio system and a protective
firewall system.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $236,654.00, be and hereby
is approved for payment to Airbus DS Communications F/K/A Cassidian
Communications, Inc., the sum of $231,250.00 from account #3200-505201-95601 and
the sum of $5,404.00 from account #2606-505601-95601, pursuant to the terms of the
Fourth Amendment to the Purchase Agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: November 19, 2015

MAYOR U -

AN alls,

CL?RK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

1427-15_MMM/kt_X:\Cases\911\15-LEOO01\LEG\00511600.DOC



